RESOLUTION 2011 - 92

A RESOLUTION HONORING LINDA BARTON ON HER RETIREMENT AFTER THIRTY (30) OUTSTANDING YEARS WITH THE COUNTY.

WHEREAS, Linda Barton began her employment with Nassau County on April 7, 1981 as a Secretary I in the Civil Defense Department; and

WHEREAS, Linda Barton on October 1, 1985 was promoted to Secretary II in the Civil Defense Department; and

WHEREAS, Linda Barton was promoted on March 21, 1988 as Secretary II in the Emergency Services Department; and

WHEREAS, Linda Barton was promoted on March 14, 1989 to Office

Manager/Administrative Assistant in the Civil Defense Department; and

WHEREAS, Linda Barton was promoted on January 27, 1992 to 911

Coordinator in the Public Safety Department; and

WHEREAS, Linda Barton served on November 2, 1998 as Office Assistant II in the Emergency Management Department; and

WHEREAS, Linda Barton served on March 1, 1999 as Office Specialist II in the 911 Department; and

WHEREAS, Linda Barton began serving on June 5, 1999 as an Office Specialist II in the Flex Duty/Pool; and

WHEREAS, Linda Barton has consistently given one hundred percent (100%) in everything she has done for the employees of the departments, the citizens of Nassau County and the Board of County Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, Linda Barton has announced her retirement effective June 30, 2011; and

WHEREAS, Linda Barton's achievements as an employee and citizen of Nassau County serves as an example to all of us.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, this 15th day of June, 2011 as follows:

- 1. The Board publicly thanks and commends Linda Barton for her thirty (30) years of outstanding dedicated service to the citizens of Nassau County.
- The Board acknowledges her outstanding service to the Board of County Commissioners as well as those who have had the privilege to work with her.
- The Board, on behalf of all citizens of Nassau County, extends their sincere appreciation to Linda Barton for all that she has done to make this a great County.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

WALTER J. BOATRIGHT

Its: Chairman

DANIEL B. LEEPER

TACY I JOHNSON

1 Duby

Attest as Chairman's Signature:

Approved as to form by the Nassau County

Attorney:

OHN A. CRAWFORD

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

DAVID A. HALLMAN